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EU Member States’ and EU Collective ODA 2011-2021 

 

 

 

NB: Figures are given in net flows up to 2017 and in grant equivalents from 2018. All amounts are in current prices. 2021 figures are preliminary. 

NB: For each year, this table and its aggregate and collective figures only take into account those countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time. In particular, the EU Aggregate and 
Collective include the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not as of 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020. 

NB: The sign “-“ indicates that no ODA data has been reported by the respective Member State for the respective year.  
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Austria 799        0.27   860       0.28   882       0.27    930       0.28    1,193    0.35    1,479     0.42    1,110    0.30    990        0.26     1,099    0.28    1,117     0.30    1,234     0.31    117.04 0.0105

Belgium 2,019     0.54   1,801    0.47   1,732    0.45    1,844    0.46    1,717    0.42    2,080     0.50    1,948    0.45    1,959     0.43     1,943    0.41    2,056     0.48    2,174     0.46    117.88 -0.0166

Bulgaria 35          0.09   31         0.08   37          0.10    37          0.09    37          0.09    61          0.13    55          0.11    58          0.11     58          0.10    75          0.13    77          0.12    1.90 -0.0081

Croatia 34          0.08    54          0.13    46          0.09    37          0.07    48          0.10    67          0.13     64          0.12    68          0.13    80          0.15    12.25 0.0145

Cyprus 27          0.16   20         0.11   15          0.10    14          0.09    16          0.09    - - - - 21          0.12     18          0.09    13          0.06    - - - -

Czech Republic 180        0.12   171       0.12   159       0.11    160       0.11    179       0.12    235        0.14    270        0.15    259        0.13     276       0.13    262        0.13    306        0.13    43.39 0.0069

Denmark 2,108     0.85   2,095    0.83   2,205    0.85    2,264    0.86    2,313    0.85    2,142     0.75    2,172    0.74    2,195     0.72     2,281    0.72    2,327     0.72    2,431     0.70    103.93 -0.0159

Estonia 17          0.11   18         0.11   23          0.13    28          0.14    31          0.15    39          0.19    38          0.16    41          0.16     43          0.16    44          0.17    51          0.17    7.04 0.0034

Finland 1,011     0.53   1,027    0.53   1,081    0.54    1,232    0.59    1,161    0.55    958        0.44    961        0.42    834        0.36     1,010    0.42    1,122     0.47    1,214     0.47    92.54 0.0044

France 9,348     0.46   9,358    0.45   8,540    0.41    8,005    0.37    8,149    0.37    8,701     0.38    10,052  0.43    10,283  0.43     10,908  0.44    12,394   0.53    13,062   0.52    668.00 -0.0118

Germany 10,136   0.39   10,067 0.37   10,717  0.38    12,486  0.42    16,173  0.52    22,368   0.70    22,182  0.67    21,163  0.61     21,616  0.61    25,191   0.73    27,255   0.74    2,064.23 0.0067

Greece 305        0.15   255       0.13   180       0.10    186       0.11    215       0.12    333        0.19    278        0.16    246        0.13     329       0.18    286        0.17    223        0.12    -62.48 -0.0513

Hungary 100        0.11   92         0.10   97          0.10    109       0.11    140       0.13    180        0.17    132        0.11    241        0.21     279       0.21    367        0.27    385        0.29    18.08 0.0166

Ireland 657        0.51   629       0.47   637       0.46    615       0.38    648       0.32    726        0.32    743        0.32    792        0.31     870       0.32    867        0.31    988        0.31    121.55 0.0092

Italy 3,111     0.20   2,129    0.14   2,584    0.17    3,022    0.19    3,609    0.22    4,601     0.27    5,197    0.30    4,397     0.25     3,941    0.22    3,728     0.22    5,088     0.28    1,359.86 0.0586

Latvia 14          0.07   16         0.07   18          0.08    19          0.08    21          0.09    27          0.11    28          0.11    29          0.10     31          0.10    36          0.12    40          0.12    4.13 0.0008

Lithuania 37          0.13   40         0.13   38          0.11    34          0.10    43          0.12    52          0.14    53          0.13    55          0.12     60          0.13    63          0.13    70          0.13    7.25 -0.0010

Luxembourg 294        0.97   310       1.00   323       1.00    319       1.06    327       0.95    354        1.00    376        1.00    401        0.98     421       1.03    397        1.03    456        0.99    58.76 -0.0435

Malta 14          0.25   14         0.23   14          0.20    15          0.20    15          0.17    19          0.20    22          0.21    28          0.25     37          0.30    47          0.40    46          0.34    -0.42 -0.0593

Netherlands 4,563     0.75   4,297    0.71   4,094    0.67    4,200    0.64    5,162    0.75    4,491     0.65    4,399    0.60    4,795     0.62     4,727    0.59    4,702     0.59    4,471     0.52    -231.32 -0.0687

Poland 300        0.08   328       0.09   367       0.10    341       0.09    397       0.10    600        0.15    603        0.13    649        0.14     694       0.14    728        0.14    805        0.15    77.62 0.0043

Portugal 509        0.31   452       0.28   368       0.23    324       0.19    278       0.16    310        0.17    338        0.18    349        0.18     367       0.17    362        0.18    380        0.18    17.83 -0.0020

Romania 118        0.09   111       0.09   101       0.07    161       0.11    143       0.09    184        0.11    195        0.11    211        0.11     227       0.10    271        0.13    276        0.12    5.19 -0.0098

Slovak Republic 62          0.09   62         0.09   65          0.09    63          0.09    77          0.10    96          0.12    106        0.13    117        0.13     103       0.11    124        0.14    127        0.13    3.54 -0.0047

Slovenia 45          0.13   45         0.13   46          0.13    46          0.12    57          0.15    74          0.19    67          0.16    71          0.16     78          0.17    80          0.17    97          0.19    17.47 0.0141

Spain 3,001     0.29   1,585    0.16   1,769    0.17    1,415    0.13    1,259    0.12    3,819     0.34    2,271    0.19    2,449     0.20     2,629    0.21    2,621     0.23    2,995     0.25    373.94 0.0175

Sweden 4,030     1.02   4,077    0.97   4,389    1.01    4,698    1.09    6,391    1.40    4,425     0.94    4,935    1.02    5,085     1.07     4,650    0.96    5,571     1.14    5,012     0.92    -559.36 -0.2216

United Kingdom 9,948     0.56   10,808 0.56   13,461  0.70    14,519  0.70    16,725  0.70    16,325   0.70    16,060  0.70    16,446  0.70     17,309  0.70    

EU MS Aggregate 52,790   0.42   50,698 0.39   53,975  0.41    57,139  0.41    66,522  0.46    74,716  0.51    74,638  0.49    74,229  0.47     76,068  0.46    64,919  0.49    69,345   0.48    4,426.84     -0.0037

EU Institutions' ODA not 

imputed to EU Member 

States and other donors

3,453     4,544    2,873    2,131    1,372    2,750     1,926    627        -829 2,418     855        -1,563.15

EU Collective 56,243   0.44   55,242 0.43   56,848  0.43    59,270  0.43    67,894  0.47    77,466  0.52    76,563  0.50    74,856  0.47     75,239  0.46    67,337  0.50    70,201   0.49    2,863.69 -0.0159

Change 2020-20212018 2020 20212012 2013 2014 201920172015 20162011
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Financial Gaps to ODA/GNI Targets by Member State in 2021 

 

 

 

 

NB: 2021 figures are preliminary and given in grant equivalents. 

NB: The EU Aggregate and Collective do not include the United Kingdom given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 
February 2020.  

NB: The sign “-“ indicates that no ODA data has been reported by the respective Member State for this year. 

 

 EUR Million % of GNI  EUR Million % of GNI  EUR Million % of GNI

Austria 1,234                   0.31               2,816                    0.70                1,581                   0.39                

Belgium 2,174                   0.46               3,297                    0.70                1,122                   0.24                

Bulgaria 77                        0.12               211                       0.33                134                       0.21                

Croatia 80                        0.15               181                       0.33                101                       0.18                

Cyprus - - - 0.33                - -

Czech Republic 306                      0.13               758                       0.33                452                       0.20                

Denmark 2,431                   0.70               2,418                    0.70                -12.71 -0.004

Estonia 51                        0.17               99                         0.33                48                         0.16                

Finland 1,214                   0.47               1,801                    0.70                586                       0.23                

France 13,062                 0.52               17,650                  0.70                4,587                   0.18                

Germany 27,255                 0.74               25,750                  0.70                -1,506 -0.04

Greece 223                      0.12               1,283                    0.70                1,060                   0.58                

Hungary 385                      0.29               442                       0.33                57                         0.04                

Ireland 988                      0.31               2,198                    0.70                1,210                   0.39                

Italy 5,088                   0.28               12,629                  0.70                7,541                   0.42                

Latvia 40                        0.12               106                       0.33                67                         0.21                

Lithuania 70                        0.13               176                       0.33                106                       0.20                

Luxembourg 456                      0.99               462                       1.00                6                           0.01                

Malta 46                        0.34               45                         0.33                -1.66 -0.01

Netherlands 4,471                   0.52               5,977                    0.70                1,506                   0.18                

Poland 805                      0.15               1,796                    0.33                991                       0.18                

Portugal 380                      0.18               1,462                    0.70                1,082                   0.52                

Romania 276                      0.12               782                       0.33                506                       0.21                

Slovak Republic 127                      0.13               316                       0.33                189                       0.20                

Slovenia 97                        0.19               170                       0.33                73                         0.14                

Spain 2,995                   0.25               8,383                    0.70                5,387                   0.45                

Sweden 5,012                   0.92               5,463                    1.00                452                       0.08                

EU14 Aggregate 66,984                 0.52               91,587                  0.71                24,603                 0.19                

EU13 Aggregate 2,361                   0.15               5,083                    0.33                2,721                   0.18                

EU Aggregate 69,345                 0.48               96,670                  0.67                27,324                 0.19                

EU Collective 
 (1)

70,201                 0.49               100,591               0.70                30,390                 0.21                

EU Institutions’ ODA (pour mémoire) 16,089                 

Gap between 2021 EU Collective ODA and 

collective EU ODA target (0.7%) in EUR Million

EU collective target: 100,591          

(1) Including EU Institutions' ODA not imputed to Member States and the UK EU collective gap: 30,390            

EU financial gap 
Member State

EU commitment2021 ODA



 

 

 

 

NB: Calculations have been made using current prices. 2021 figures are preliminary. Only absolute changes of 0.01% or greater are considered an increase 
or decrease. This methodology has been applied consistently over time and aims at avoiding that minor variations are considered an increase or a decrease. 
Member States who have experienced a slight increase or decrease feature among those considered to be stable. 

NB: Cyprus is not displayed as it did not report any preliminary 2021 ODA data to OECD. 



 

 

 

NB: For each year, this graph and its aggregate and collective figures only take into account those donor countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time. In particular, the EU 
Aggregate and Collective include the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not as of 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020. The figures 
for ODA to LDCs only take into account those recipients which were classified as LDCs on the OECD’s DAC List of ODA Recipients for the respective year. 

NB: All amounts are based on current prices. 2021 figures are preliminary. 

NB: Cyprus did not report any preliminary 2021 ODA data to OECD.



 

 

 

NB: For each year, the EU Collective figures in this graph only take into account those countries which were a Member State of the EU at the time, while the aggregate of all non-EU DAC 
donors only takes into account those non-EU countries which were a DAC member at the time. In particular, the EU Collective includes the United Kingdom up to and including 2019 but not 
as of 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020, and the aggregate of all non-EU DAC donors includes the UK starting from 2020. Non-EU G7 
countries (also DAC donors) are also displayed individually. 

NB: All amounts are based on current prices. 2021 figures are preliminary. 

NB: Cyprus did not report any preliminary 2021 ODA data to OECD. 



 

 

 

 

NB: 2021 figures are preliminary and given in grant equivalents. 

NB: The EU Collective does not include the United Kingdom given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020.  

NB: Cyprus did not report any preliminary 2021 ODA data to OECD.



 

 

EU Member States’ and EU collective ODA to Least Developed Countries 2018-2020 

 

 

NB: All amounts are in current prices. 

NB: For each year, this table and its aggregate and collective figures take into account those countries which were a 
Member State of the EU at the time. In particular, the EU MS Aggregate includes the United Kingdom up to and including 
2019 but not in 2020 given its withdrawal from the European Union taking effect on 1 February 2020, and the EU Collective 
does not include the United Kingdom in 2020 either. 

NB: OECD-DAC introduced a change into the methodology for calculating total ODA to LDCs, applying to 2020 data, by 
including regional ODA known to benefit LDCs. There is therefore a break in series between 2019 and 2020. For details, 
please see the Q&A to this press release. 

 



 

 

 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 

 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 



 

 
 


